Hearth Technologies Inc.
20802 Kensington Blvd.
Lakeville, MN 55044
R-CAST
CENTENNIAL
OWNER’S MANUAL
AND INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
This manual must be used for installation of the

R-CASTL Direct Vent Wall Furnace - Black  - Propane Gas, Standing Pilot.
R-CAST-A Direct Vent Wall Furnace - Porcelain Enamel (Almond) Natural Gas, Standing Pilot.
R-CAST-AL Direct Vent Wall Furnace - Porcelain Enamel (Almond) Propane Gas, Standing Pilot.
R-CAST-G Direct Vent Wall Furnace - Porcelain Enamel (Green) Natural Gas, Standing Pilot.
R-CAST-GL Direct Vent Wall Furnace - Porcelain Enamel (Green) Propane Gas, Standing Pilot.
HBK95 Fan Kit, 160 CFM, variable speed, Thermostat “ON/OFF”.
12-99 4 30750B
R-CAST SERIES WALL FURNACE
III. APPLIANCE SYSTEM COMPONENTS.
The table below is a list of only those components which may be safely used with this appliance.
SLD Series Venting System Components
Catalog # Description:
908B 6'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
907B 9'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
906B 12'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
SL-12D 12'' Galvanized Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
904B 24'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
SL-24D 24'' Galvanized Vent(4''/6 5/8'')
903B 36'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
SL-36D 36'' Galvanized Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
902B 48'' Black Vent (4''/6 5/8'')
SL-48D 48'' Galvanized Vent(4''/6 5/8'')
912B 12'' (12” - 17”) Adjustable Vent Black
945B 45° Elbow Black
SL-45D 45° Elbow Galvanized
990B 90° Elbow Black
SL-90D 90° Elbow Galvanized
940 Round Ceiling Support/Wall Thimble
941 Cathedral Ceiling Support Box
SL-F6D Flashing 0/12 - 6/12
SL-F12D Flashing 7/12 - 12/12
R-CAST SERIES WALL FURNACE
12-99 5                                                                                     30750B
SLD Series Venting System Components
Catalog # Description: